
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural (4-8, 1-6) -vs- Point (6-7, 2-5)
01/10/26 at 1201 US Highway 29, West Point, GA, 3183

 
 

 
 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 92

Point 97

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 71
Site: 1201 US Highway 29, West Point, GA, 3183

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 40 52 92
Point 42 55 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena * 40 6-13 1-3 10-10 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 1 23
11 Tommie Hall * 32 9-14 3-5 1-3 0-5 5 5 0 1 0 1 22
8 Bryce Wimberly * 21 4-6 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 10
5 Landon Chattam * 19 4-12 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 8
14 Charly Guentio * 21 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Dontae Smith 28 6-10 0-2 1-3 2-4 6 2 5 1 0 1 13
21 P.J. Mathews 25 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-8 9 4 0 0 0 0 9
25 DeAli Thompson 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jordan Roque 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henry Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 35-69 5-16 17-25 9-31 40 19 8 9 1 3 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12% 2-8   25.00% 8-11   72.73%
Second Half 20-35   57.14% 3-8   37.50% 9-14   64.29%
Total 35-69   50.7% 5-16   31.3% 17-25   68.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Matthew Mairena Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 7 1st-17:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele * 32 10-14 1-1 5-7 1-10 11 4 2 1 0 0 26
3 Tanner Higgins * 34 7-13 3-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 1 17
4 Cahlib Edwards * 30 4-7 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 4 8 2 0 0 13
0 Kaden Paul * 28 1-8 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 4
24 Brandon Kincaid * 26 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
22 D'Andre Jefferson 20 8-9 3-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 22
11 Yuta Yamamoto 8 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 7
7 Robert Harris 17 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 1 6
2 Deion Subaran 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jude Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 37-68 9-26 14-19 4-32 36 22 14 7 1 4 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-37   48.65% 4-15   26.67% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 19-31   61.29% 5-11   45.45% 12-15   80.00%
Total 37-68   54.4% 9-26   34.6% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
D'Andre Jefferson Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
14:05



1st Half Box Score
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 40

Point 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena 20 3-6 1-2 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 10
11 Tommie Hall 13 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 9
8 Bryce Wimberly 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Landon Chattam 11 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 8
14 Charly Guentio 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
24 Dontae Smith 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
21 P.J. Mathews 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
25 DeAli Thompson 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Jordan Roque 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henry Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-34 2-8 8-11 5-18 23 8 3 5 1 2 40
44.1% 25.0% 72.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele 15 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 Tanner Higgins 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 7
4 Cahlib Edwards 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 4

Kaden Paul 18 1-7 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
24 Brandon Kincaid 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
22 D'Andre Jefferson 8 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Yuta Yamamoto 4 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
7 Robert Harris 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0
2 Deion Subaran 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jude Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 4-15 2-4 3-16 19 8 8 3 1 3 42
48.6% 26.7% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 52

Point 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena 20 3-7 0-1 7-7 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 13
11 Tommie Hall 19 5-9 2-4 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 13
8 Bryce Wimberly 17 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Landon Chattam 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Charly Guentio 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Dontae Smith 13 5-7 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 10
21 P.J. Mathews 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 0 3
25 DeAli Thompson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jordan Roque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henry Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-35 3-8 9-14 4-13 17 11 5 4 0 1 52
57.1% 37.5% 64.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele 17 6-7 1-1 4-5 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 0 17
3 Tanner Higgins 18 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 10
4 Cahlib Edwards 14 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 9

Kaden Paul 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brandon Kincaid 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 D'Andre Jefferson 12 4-4 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 13
11 Yuta Yamamoto 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Robert Harris 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 6
2 Deion Subaran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jude Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 96 19-31 5-11 12-15 1-16 17 14 6 4 0 1 55
61.3% 45.5% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin Agricultural Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
MISS LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON 19:40

19:40 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND OFF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
GOOD TIPIN by CHATTAM,LANDON(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by HALL,TOMMIE 19:32

19:07 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by KINCAID,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(in the paint) 18:51 4-2 V 2
18:46 MISS LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:38 6-2 V 4

18:15 MISS LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KENTON

FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 18:12
18:07 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TOMMIE --
MISS LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
17:40 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:30 9-2 V 7

17:22 9-4 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:13 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
16:49 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 16:49 10-4 V 6
GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 16:49 11-4 V 7

16:40 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 16:40

16:40 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 16:40
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 16:40
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER
16:22 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TOMMIE --
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,PJ 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
16:03 11-10 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
MISS 3PTR by CHATTAM,LANDON 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
FOUL  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 15:30

15:15 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

MISS JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,DONTAE 14:54
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:54

14:44 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 14:24 13-13

14:09 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
STEAL  by SMITH,DONTAE 14:08

14:00 FOUL  by PAUL,KADEN
MISS FT by SMITH,DONTAE 14:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 14:00 14-13 V 1



13:40 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DONTAE --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:34 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,DONTAE --

13:03 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DONTAE 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:26 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
12:26 SUB OUT by KINCAID,BRANDON
12:24 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
12:08 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD FT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:08 17-15 V 2
MISS FT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER
11:52 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TOMMIE --
MISS JUMPER by GUENTIO,CHARLY 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
11:31 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

FOUL  by HALL,TOMMIE 10:54
SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 10:54
SUB OUT by HALL,TOMMIE 10:54

10:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,ROBERT
10:54 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN
10:48 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TOMMIE 10:27 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,DONTAE --

10:18 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
MISS LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
10:03 20-21 H 1 GOOD DUNK by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TOMMIE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ROBERT

09:41 20-23 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ROBERT
09:36 SUB IN by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
09:36 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
09:33 FOUL TECH by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
09:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 09:32 21-23 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,PJ(in the paint) 09:18 23-23

09:04 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YAMAMOTO,YUTA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON(in the paint) 08:46 25-25
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by ROQUE,JORDAN 08:36
SUB IN by MILLER,DEANDRE 08:36
SUB IN by ROQUE,JORDAN 08:36
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 08:36
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by PAUL,KADEN
08:36 SUB OUT by STEELE,KENTON
08:31 FOUL  by PAUL,KADEN
08:31 TURNOVER  by PAUL,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

07:56 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --



GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,PJ(in the paint) 07:42 27-25 V 2
07:31 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 07:24

07:23 STEAL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
07:19 27-27 GOOD DUNK by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DEANDRE 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ROBERT
07:05 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ROBERT
TURNOVER  by CHATTAM,LANDON 06:51

06:50 STEAL  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

06:49 27-32 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by YAMAMOTO,YUTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 06:40
SUB OUT by MILLER,DEANDRE 06:40

06:29 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:18 29-32 H 3

06:10 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DONTAE --

05:57 FOUL  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:57 30-32 H 2
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:57 31-32 H 1
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 05:57
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
05:57 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
05:57 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TANNER
05:57 SUB OUT by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,DONTAE 05:46
05:36 31-35 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
MISS 3PTR by ROQUE,JORDAN 05:18
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by CHATTAM,LANDON 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

04:54 31-37 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HALL,TOMMIE 04:35
SUB OUT by ROQUE,JORDAN 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by KINCAID,BRANDON
04:35 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
04:28 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 04:01 33-37 H 4

03:39 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
FOUL  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DONTAE --
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 03:03
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 03:03
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 03:03
SUB OUT by HALL,TOMMIE 03:03
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:49
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 02:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:42

02:40 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ROBERT



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
02:25 STEAL  by PAUL,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 02:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HALL,TOMMIE 02:15
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TANNER
02:15 SUB OUT by STEELE,KENTON
02:10 FOUL  by KINCAID,BRANDON

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:10 34-39 H 5
MISS FT by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 01:58 36-39 H 3

01:42 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KINCAID,BRANDON

01:36 TURNOVER  by KINCAID,BRANDON
STEAL  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 01:35
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:31 38-39 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by SUBARAN,DEION
01:27 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TANNER
01:22 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TANNER
01:22 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ROBERT
01:10 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,KADEN

BLOCK  by ROWE,HENRY 01:10
REBOUND DEF by HALL,TOMMIE --
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:52
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,PJ --
GOOD TIPIN by MATHEWS,PJ(in the paint) 00:37 40-39 V 1

00:32 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- REBOUND OFF by KINCAID,BRANDON

00:25 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MATHEWS,PJ 00:20

00:20 40-40 GOOD FT by PAUL,KADEN
00:20 MISS FT by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL TECH by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:20
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:20

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:07 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
00:07 SUB OUT by SUBARAN,DEION
00:02 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin Agricultural Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
FOUL  by HALL,TOMMIE 19:52

19:41 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
FOUL  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 19:25
TURNOVER  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 19:25
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 19:25
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 19:25
FOUL  by MATHEWS,PJ 19:05

19:05 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON
19:05 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:42 42-46 H 4
18:19 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,TOMMIE 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,KADEN



17:48 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 17:48

17:48 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON
MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,PJ 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
17:23 42-51 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON
17:12 FOUL  by PAUL,KADEN
16:58 FOUL  by KINCAID,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 16:50
16:41 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,TANNER
16:35 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,TANNER

STEAL  by HALL,TOMMIE 16:34
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:32 44-51 H 7

16:20 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

MISS JUMPER by HALL,TOMMIE 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

15:59 MISS LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --

15:56 FOUL  by PAUL,KADEN
15:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,ROBERT
15:56 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 15:50 46-54 H 8
15:38 46-56 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER

15:19 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ROBERT
15:04 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 15:04 47-56 H 9
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 15:04 48-56 H 8

14:55 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:53 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
14:53 SUB IN by PAUL,KADEN
14:53 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN
14:53 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(in the paint) 14:45 50-56 H 6
14:38 50-59 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
14:30 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

14:05 50-62 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON

MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,PJ 13:47
REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
GOOD TIPIN by WIMBERLY,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:40 52-62 H 10

13:40 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
MISS FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER
13:33 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
TURNOVER  by CHATTAM,LANDON 13:23
SUB IN by SMITH,DONTAE 13:19
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 13:19
FOUL  by HALL,TOMMIE 13:06

13:06 MISS FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:06 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(in the paint) 12:45 54-63 H 9



12:40 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:14 56-65 H 9
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

12:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:10
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:10
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
12:10 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
12:10 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
12:10 SUB OUT by KINCAID,BRANDON

FOUL  by SMITH,DONTAE 11:52
11:45 MISS LAYUP by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TOMMIE 11:41 59-65 H 6
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

11:26 59-67 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HALL,TOMMIE 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
10:56 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE 10:44
REBOUND OFF by GUENTIO,CHARLY --

10:41 FOUL  by HIGGINS,TANNER
GOOD FT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 10:41 60-69 H 9
MISS FT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
10:31 60-71 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GUENTIO,CHARLY(in the paint) 10:16 62-71 H 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,DONTAE --

10:07 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
09:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 09:44
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 09:44

09:25 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
TURNOVER  by HALL,TOMMIE 09:09

09:08 STEAL  by HIGGINS,TANNER
09:02 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
08:51 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT

GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 08:51 63-71 H 8
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 08:51 64-71 H 7
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 08:51
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
08:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ROBERT
08:40 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,PJ 08:25 67-71 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,DONTAE --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
REBOUND DEF by HALL,TOMMIE --

08:07 FOUL  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
MISS FT by HALL,TOMMIE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
08:07 SUB IN by KINCAID,BRANDON
08:07 SUB OUT by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

FOUL  by MATHEWS,PJ 07:48
07:48 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON



07:48 MISS FT by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(in the paint) 07:28 69-72 H 3

07:28 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON
MISS FT by SMITH,DONTAE 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JUDE
07:18 69-75 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(in the paint) 07:10 71-75 H 4

06:54 71-77 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(in the paint) 06:38 73-77 H 4

06:18 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 06:18
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 06:18
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 06:18
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by PAUL,KADEN
06:18 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TANNER

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TOMMIE(in the paint) 06:02 75-77 H 2
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:57
FOUL  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:42

05:42 75-78 H 3 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
05:42 75-79 H 4 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEALI(in the paint) 05:07 77-79 H 2

04:55 77-81 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
04:43 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HALL,TOMMIE 04:43 78-81 H 3
MISS FT by HALL,TOMMIE 04:43
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DONTAE --

04:43 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TANNER
04:43 SUB OUT by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TOMMIE 04:30 81-81
04:09 81-83 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DONTAE 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,KADEN

03:18 MISS JUMPER by KINCAID,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DONTAE --
GOOD LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 83-83
ASSIST  by SMITH,DONTAE --

03:00 83-85 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,BRANDON
02:22 83-88 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
02:01 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
02:01 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
02:01 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
02:01 SUB OUT by KINCAID,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 83-90 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HALL,TOMMIE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

FOUL  by HALL,TOMMIE 00:52
00:52 83-91 H 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
00:52 83-92 H 9 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB



SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 00:52
SUB OUT by HALL,TOMMIE 00:52

00:45 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:45 84-92 H 8
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:45 85-92 H 7
FOUL  by SMITH,DONTAE 00:37

00:37 85-93 H 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
00:37 85-94 H 9 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 00:37
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEALI 00:37
GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:32 87-94 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
00:28 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN

FOUL  by MATHEWS,PJ 00:20
00:20 87-95 H 8 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE
00:20 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
00:20 SUB IN by PAUL,KADEN
00:20 SUB OUT by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(in the paint) 00:12 89-95 H 6

00:02 89-97 H 8
GOOD DUNK by JEFFERSON,D'ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
GOOD LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(in the paint) 00:00 91-97 H 6

00:00 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:00 92-97 H 5


